
 

 

2024 OAIC Annual Meeting Attendee Listing by Institution 
 

OAIC/Institution 
Name 

Attendee Name Emil Rank 

Boston OAIC Sandra Shi sandrashi@hsl.harvard.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Heidi Kletzien hkletzien@fas.harvard.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Shalender Bhasin ltorres8@bwh.harvard.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Roger Fielding roger.fielding@tufts.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Douglas Kiel kiel@hsl.harvard.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Lew Lipsitz Lipsitz@hsl.harvard.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Monty Montano mmontano@bwh.harvard.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Duke University Leah Acker leah.acker@duke.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Haines Krista Krista.Haines@duke.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Ting Yang ting.yang2@duke.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Cathleen Colon-Emeric colon001@mc.duke.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Katherine Hall katherine.hall@duke.edu Senior Faculty Member 



Amy Pastva amy.pastva@duke.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Kenneth Schmader kenneth.schmader@duke.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Heather Whitson heather.whitson@duke.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Johns Hopkins 
University 

Marcela Blinka mblinka1@jhmi.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Melissa Hladek mhladek1@jhu.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Thomas Laskow tlaskow1@jh.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Lolita Nidadavolu lnidada1@jhmi.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Ryan Roemmich rroemmi1@jhmi.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Jing Sun jsun54@jhmi.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Qinchuan Wang qinchuan.wang@gmail.com Early Career Faculty Member 

Amal Wanigatunga awaniga1@jhu.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Brian Buta bbuta@jhu.edu Other 

Peter Abadir Pabadir1@jhmi.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Karen Bandeen-Roche kbandee1@jhu.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Esther Oh eoh9@jhmi.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Jeremy Walston jwalston@jhmi.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Mount Sinai Lihua Li lihua.li@mountsinai.org Senior Faculty Member 

Albert Siu albert.siu@mssm.edu Senior Faculty Member 

R Sean Morrison sean.morrison@mssm.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Jeanne Teresi teresimeas@aol.com Senior Faculty Member 

National 
Institute on 
Aging 

Rene Etcheberrigaray rene.etcheberrigaray@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Marcel Salive marcel.salive@nih.gov NIA/NIH 



William Atkinson-Meyer campbell.atkinson-meyer@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Stacy Carrington-

Lawrence 

 
NIA/NIH 

Catasha Davis catasha.davis@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Basil Eldadah eldadahb@nia.nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Mariel Jais mariel.jais@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Jeanne Jarvis-Gibson jeanne.jarvis-gibson@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Shoshana Kahana sykahana@gmail.com NIA/NIH 

Alexandra Mitchell alexandra.mitchell@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Clarissa Vincent clarissa.vincent@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Sue Zieman susan.zieman@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Alexandra Mitchell alexandra.mitchell@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Negin Atri negin.atri@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Nahed EL KASSAR nahed.elkassar@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Alexis Bakos alexis.bakos@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Lyndon Joseph lyndon.joseph@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Maria Carranza maria.carranza@nih.gov NIA/NIH 

Northwestern 
University 

Diana Chirinos diana.chirinos@northwestern.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Kelly Jarvis kelly.jarvis@northwestern.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Rachel O'Conor r-oconor@northwestern.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Sijia Wei sijiawei5@gmail.com MCC Scholar 

Guisselle Wismer guisselle.wismer@northwestern.edu Other 



Julia Yoshino 

Benavente 

julia.benavente@northwestern.edu Other 

Jeffrey Linder jlinder@northwestern.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Lee Lindquist lal425@northwestern.edu Senior Faculty Member 

June McKoy j-mckoy@northwestern.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Michael Wolf mswolf@northwestern.edu Senior Faculty Member 

UConn Jenna Bartley jbartley@uchc.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Iman Al-Naggar alnaggar@uchc.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Jacob Earp jacob.earp@uconn.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Cutter Lindbergh lindbergh@uchc.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Lisa Barry libarry@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Richard Fortinsky fortinsky@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

LAURA HAYNES lhaynes@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

George Kuchel kuchel@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Julie Robison jrobison@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Blanka Rogina Rogina@uchc.edu Senior Faculty Member 

David Steffens STEFFENS@UCHC.EDU Senior Faculty Member 

UCSF Sara LaHue sara.lahue@ucsf.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Matthew Growdon matthew.growdon@ucsf.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Alexandra Lee alexandra.lee@ucsf.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Scott Bauer Scott.bauer@ucsf.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Kenneth Covinsky ken.covinsky@ucsf.edu Senior Faculty Member 



Krista Harrison krista.harrison@ucsf.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Michael Steinman mike.steinman@ucsf.edu Senior Faculty Member 

University of 
Florida 

Gene Crislip gcrislip@ufl.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Helena Zomer helenazomer@ufl.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Christopher Kaufmann ckaufmann@ufl.edu Other 

Stephen Anton santon@ufl.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Todd Manini tmanini@ufl.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Sanjay Ranka ranka@cise.ufl.edu Senior Faculty Member 

University of 
Maryland 
Baltimore 
 

Chixiang Chen chixiang.chen@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Sarasijhaa Desikan sdesikan@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Amrik Gill amrik.gill@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Marcel Lanza mlanza@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Danielle Powell dspowell@umd.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Alan Rathbun arathbun@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Julie Rekant julie.rekant@va.gov Early Career Faculty Member 

Jeanine Ursitti jursitti@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Steven Cassady steven.cassady@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Stephanie Jo stephanie.jo@som.umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Amber Kleckner amber.kleckner@umaryland.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Odessa Addison oaddison@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Les Katzel lkatzel@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Jay Magaziner jmagazin@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 



Mary-Claire Roghmann mroghmann@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Alice Ryan aryan@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Osamah Saeedi osaeedi@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Michelle Shardell mshardell@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Chris Ward ward@som.umaryland.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Haylie Miller millerhl@umich.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Rishi Chanderraj rchander@med.umich.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Aleda Leis aledat@umich.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Morgan Byrd mcbyrd@umich.edu Other 

Jaclynn Hawkins jachawk@umich.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Mary Janevic mjanevic@umich.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Raymond Yung ryung@umich.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Donglin Zeng dzeng@umich.edu Senior Faculty Member 

University of 
Pittsburgh 

Brendan Mcneish MCNEISH@pitt.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Aimee Pickering pickeringan@upmc.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Eric Roberts Eric.Roberts@pennmedicine.upenn.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Marcelo Rocha rocham@upmc.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Jennifer Brach jbrach@pitt.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Steven Handler steven.handler@va.gov Senior Faculty Member 

University of 
Texas Medical 
Branch 

Phillip Cantu phcantu@utmb.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Erin Hommel erhommel@utmb.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Elizabeth Lorenzo ellorenz@utmb.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

mailto:rchander@med.umich.edu


Meredith Masel mcmasel@utmb.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Huiwen Xu huxu@utmb.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Peter Cram pecram@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Brian Downer brdowner@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Steven Fisher stfisher@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

James Goodwin jsgoodwi@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Alan Landay allanday@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Neil Mehta nemehta@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Missy Morrow memorrow@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Andrew Murton ajmurton@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Darpan Patel daipatel@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Hani Serag haserag@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Xiaoying Yu xiyu@utmb.edu Senior Faculty Member 

UT Health San 
Antonio 

Tiffany Cortes cortest@uthscsa.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Yan Du duy@uthscsa.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Juan Palavicini PalaviciniJ@uthscsa.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Jonathan Gelfond gelfondjal@uthscsa.edu Senior Faculty Member 

HEIDI ISALES SMELTERD@UTHSCSA.EDU Senior Faculty Member 

Blake Rasmussen rasmussenb@uthscsa.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Adam Salmon salmona@uthscsa.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Monica Serra serram@uthscsa.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Elena Volpi volpi@uthscsa.edu Senior Faculty Member 



Wake Forest Atalie Thompson ataliethompson@gmail.com Early Career Faculty Member 

Bumsoo Ahn bahn@wakehealth.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Jaime Hughes jhughes@wakehealth.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Charles Semelka csemelka@wakehealth.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Abby Archer aarcher@wakehealth.edu Other 

Kathryn Callahan kecallah@wakehealth.edu Other 

Kevin High khigh@wakehealth.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Denise Houston dhouston@wakehealth.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Dalane Kitzman dkitzman@wakehealth.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Nicholas Pajewski npajewsk@wakehealth.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Jeff Williamson jwilliam@wakehealth.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Yale Kendra Plourde kendra.plourde@yale.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Minhee Sung minhee.sung@yale.edu Early Career Faculty Member 

Heather Allore heather.allore@yale.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Andrew Cohen andrew.b.cohen@yale.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Lauren Ferrante Lauren.ferrante@yale.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Thomas Gill thomas.gill@yale.edu Senior Faculty Member 

AGING Initiative & HCSRN MCC Scholar Attendees 
 

Hawa Abu Hawa.Abu@umassmemorial.org MCC Scholar 

Darina Petrovsky darina.petrovsky@duke.edu MCC Scholar 



Ayomide Bankole ABANKOLE@UNC.EDU MCC Scholar 

Kristin Colling pokor030@umn.edu MCC Scholar 

Atami De Main asd4006@med.cornell.edu MCC Scholar 

Emilie Duchesneau educhesn@wakehealth.edu MCC Scholar 

Darae Ko 
 

MCC Scholar 

David Lynch david_lynch@med.unc.edu MCC Scholar 

Irina Mindlis irm4004@med.cornell.edu MCC Scholar 

Deborah Oyeyemi Walton doyeyemiwalton@mednet.ucla.edu MCC Scholar 

Sarguni Singh sarguni.singh@cuanschutz.edu MCC Scholar 

Ollie Desrochers Olivia.Desrochers@umassmed.edu 
 

Lydia Goldthwait Lydia.Goldthwait@umassmed.edu 
 

Ana Quiñones quinones@ohsu.edu MCC Scholar 

Jerry Gurwitz jerry.gurwitz@umassmed.edu Senior Faculty Member 

Leah Hanson leah.r.hanson@healthpartners.com Senior Faculty Member 

Outside Speakers 

Anthony  Ong  anthony.ong@cornell.edu Cornell University 

Adam Konopka akonopka@medicine.wisc.edu University of Wisconsin-Madison 

James  Kirkland kirkland.james@mayo.edu Mayo Clinic 

Matthew Keys mkeys@health.sdu.dk University of Southern Denmark 

 


